Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Civil
Service Board:

RESOLUTION 2019-627

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF INGRID I. BETHEL, A CITY OF JACKSONVILLE RESIDENT, REPLACING ELLYE SMITH AULL, AS THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD'S APPOINTEE TO THE CIVIL SERVICE BOARD FOR A FIRST FULL THREE-YEAR TERM THAT EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 17.02 OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

15

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

WHEREAS, pursuant to enacted 2004-437, Laws of Florida, which amended \$17.02, *Jacksonville Charter*, the membership of the Civil Service Board shall include a "ninth" member chosen by the other board members and such "ninth" member shall be, as a ministerial act, appointed by the City Council; and

21 WHEREAS, the members of the Civil Service Board have voted to 22 request that the City Council confirm their appointment of Ingrid 23 I. Bethel, a copy of the meeting minutes are attached hereto as 24 Exhibit 1; now therefore

25

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

26 Section 1. Appointment. The Council hereby confirms the 27 appointment to the Civil Service Board of Ingrid I. Bethel, a City of Jacksonville resident, replacing Ellye Smith Aull, as the Civil 28 29 Service Board's appointee to the Civil Service Board, for a first 30 full three-year term that expires on June 30, 2022. This appointment and confirmation is made pursuant to the provisions of 31

1 Section 17.02 of the Charter of the City of Jacksonville.

2 Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become 3 effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective 4 without the Mayor's signature.

Form Approved:

5

6

7

8

\_\_\_\_\_/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

9 Office of General Counsel

10 Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

11 GC-#1300316-v1-Civil\_Service\_Brd\_-\_I\_Bethel